
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006492-2025 

Contract

Framework Management Services

Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust

F25: Concession award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-006492

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b379  

Published 21 February 2025, 7:52am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust

St Nicholas Hospital, Jubilee Road

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE3 3XT

Contact

Gavin Thompson

Email

gavin.thompson@ntw.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7980960177

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006492-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006492-2025
mailto:gavin.thompson@ntw.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cntw.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.cntw.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.cntw.nhs.uk/
https://www.cntw.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Management Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79418000 - Procurement consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust have appointed a supplier
to provide Framework Management Services following a recent tender process.

The Contracting Authority has appointed a procurement construction specialist, to
undertake services which include the design, creation, and operational management of the a
range of framework agreements.

The authority intends to refresh the framework agreements listed below ahead of expiry and
also explore and potentially launch new and additional framework agreements over the
contract term.

Major Construction Works Framework 5million
Developer Led Framework
Mechanical and Electrical works

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £50,000,000

Method used for calculating the estimated value of the concession

50 Million GBP value is based on historic activity plus current growth trends plus a 25
percent allowance for growth to baseline to allow for any new additional frameworks and to
allow for income from projects that overhang the end of the agreement



Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This concession is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £50,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79418000 - Procurement consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust have appointed a Supplier
to provide Framework Management Services following a recent tender process.

The Contracting Authority has appointed a procurement construction specialist, to
undertake services which include the design, creation, and operational management of the a
range of framework agreements.

The authority intends to refresh the framework agreements listed below ahead of expiry and
also explore and potentially launch new and additional framework agreements over the
contract term.

Major Construction Works Framework 5 Million Pounds plus
Developer Led Framework
Mechanical and Electrical works

II.2.5) Award criteria

Concession is awarded on the basis of the criteria described below:

Criterion: Framework Procurement Delivery



Page 5 to 7

Criterion: Marketing Strategy

Criterion: Framework Management and Support

Criterion: Reporting and Monitoring

Criterion: Fighting Climate Change

Criterion: Tackling Economic Inequality

Criterion: Commercial Envelope Price

II.2.7) Duration of the concession

Duration in months

120

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Period of Contract is 7 years plus a potential 3 year extension

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award procedure with prior publication of a concession notice

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-035552

/Notice/035552-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of concession

A concession/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of concession

V.2.1) Date of concession award decision

24 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire

ADDED VALUE PORTAL LIMITED T/A PAGABO

55 Whitefriargate, Hull, HU1 2HU

Hull

HU1 2HU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number



Page 7 to 7

08787322

The concessionaire is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding
VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot/concession: £50,000,000

Total value of the concession/lot: £50,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Centre for Effective Dispute Resolution

70 Fleet Street

London

EC4Y 1EU

Email

info@cedr.com

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info@cedr.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the concession
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of concession
	V.2) Award of concession
	V.2.1) Date of concession award decision
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T21:45:01+0100
	TCPDF




